



**ABIRAMI
FINANCIAL SERVICES
(INDIA) LIMITED**

“CAPITAL PLACE”
No. 16/50, South Boag Road,
T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017.
Phone : 24356224 / 24355869
Fax : 24329441
E-mail : abi@afslindia.com
website : www.afslindia.com
CIN : L65993TN1993PLC02486

AFSL/BSE/069/2017

August 1, 2017

To
Mr.S.Subramanian,
DCS - CRD
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir,

***Sub: Submission of the standalone and consolidated Un-audited
Financial results for the 1 st Quarter ended 30 th June 2017.
Ref: BSE Scrip code 511756.***

We have enclosed standalone Unaudited financial statements for the 1st Quarter ended 30 th June, 2017 of the company together with Limited Review Report of statutory Auditor and thereon pursuant to the Regulation 33(3)(a) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 which was reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the board of directors at its meeting held on 28/07/2017.

We would be obliged if you could take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For ABIRAMI FINANCIAL SERVICES (I) LTD.,

(G.Rajagopalan)
Authorized Signatory

Encl: - As above.

ABIRAMI FINANCIAL SERVICES (INDIA) LIMITED
REGD.OFFICE:"CAPITAL PLACE",16/50, SOUTH BOAG ROAD,
T.NAGAR, CHENNAI - 600 017.

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2017.

(Rupees in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30/06/2017	30/06/2016	31/03/2017
	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1. (a) Income from Operations	---	---	---
(b) Other Operating Income	---	---	---
2. Expenditure			
a. Employees cost	1.52	1.72	7.32
b. Depreciation	3.04	3.44	13.76
c. Other expenditure	6.00	10.06	27.41
d. Total	10.56	15.22	48.49
10% of the total expenditure:			
Employees cost	1.52	1.72	7.32
Depreciation	3.04	3.44	13.76
Repairs & Maintenance	1.15	---	---
Legal Charges	---	3.12	---
3. Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(10.56)	(15.22)	(48.49)
4. Other Income	15.77	16.25	56.20
5. Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	5.21	1.03	7.71
6. Interest - Financial Expenses	0.00	0.05	0.91
7. Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	5.21	0.98	6.80
8. Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00
9. Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	5.21	0.98	6.80
10. Provision for Taxation	1.06	0.45	1.29
11. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	4.15	0.53	5.51
12. Exordinary Item (net of tax expense.)	0.00	0.00	0.00
13. Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	4.15	0.53	5.51
14. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: Rs.10/- per share.)	600.00	600.00	600.00
15. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year.	0.00	0.00	254.77
16. Earnings Per Share (EPS)			
(a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.07	0.01	0.09
(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.07	0.01	0.09



17. Public Shareholding			
- Number of Shares	2455000	2455000	2455000
- Percentage of Shareholding	40.92	40.92	40.92
18. Promoters and promoter group shareholding**			
a) Pledged/Encumbered number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL
percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NIL	NIL	NIL
b) Non-encumbered number of shares	3545000	3545000	3545000
percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100
percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	59.08	59.08	59.08

1. The above Financial Results for the Q/E 30th June 2017 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 28/07/2017.
2. The Limited Review report issued by the Statutory Auditor in respect of Financial Results for the Q/E 30/06/2017 was taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 28/07/2017.
3. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever required.
4. Status of Investor Complaints: Pending at the beginning of quarter- Nil.
Complaints received and disposed off during the quarter- Nil. Pending at the end of the quarter- Nil.

For Abirami Financial Services (India) Limited

K. Muthulakshmi

(G.MUTHULAKSHMI)
DIRECTOR

Chennai - 600 017
28/07/2017



R. BHASKAR & CO

Chartered Accountants

D.C. Towers, No.17, 3rd Floor, F37 & 38, Second Avenue,
Anna Nagar - East, Chennai - 600 102. Tel. : 26260079.

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30/06/2017.

Review Report to The Board of Directors

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of M/s.Abirami Financial Services (India) Limited for the Q/E: 30/06/2017 except for the disclosures regarding 'Public Shareholding' and 'Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding' which have been traced from disclosures made by the management and have not been audited by us. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors/ Committee of Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognised accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For R. BHASKAR & Co.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS,

F.No: 098860S



M. No: 026584

Place : Chennai - 600 017

Date : 28/07/2017

Relief for top cop

Madurai Court says DGP T K Rajendran's appointment is correct

NT Bureau

Chennai, July 28:

In what comes as a huge relief to Tamil Nadu Director General of Police (DGP) T K Rajendran, the Madras High Court today upheld the State's decision to reappoint the officer to head the police force.

The Madurai Bench of Madras High Court upheld the appointment by observing that, 'the State was correct in its decision in selecting and appointing him.'



The court further dismissed the demand for a CBI enquiry, stating that the case does not warrant it. The court also ordered Chief Secretary to appoint a Vigilance Commissioner with independent charge to monitor investigation on gutkha scam.

The Madurai Bench of the Madras High Court was hearing a Public Interest Litigation filed by Madurai-based trade unionist K Kathiresan against DGP Rajendran's promotion.

The petition had demanded the Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI) probe his alleged involvement in the gutkha scam, which reportedly took place during his tenure as Commissioner of Police, Chennai city between 2015 October and 2016 September.

Kathiresan argued that allowing Rajendran to be the DGP, he would not allow the Directorate of Vigilance and Anti-Corruption (DVAC) to investigate the matter properly.

It may be noted that Rajendran was promoted just hours before he was supposed to retire on 30 June. The move had evoked widespread criticism. According to the petitioner, documents seized by Income Tax department from a gutkha manufacturer in the city last year revealed payment of bribe to the tune of Rs 39.91 crore to a State Minister, top police officials and others for permitting manufacture and sale of gutkha in violation of a ban. The entries of the officials name and amount were noted in diary.

The Bench headed by Justice K K Sashidharan and G R Swaminathan stated that, 'The entries made in the records seized from the gutkha manufacturer by the Income Tax Department are not sufficient to deny appointment to the fifth respondent (Rajendran) as Head of the Police Force.'

The court further added, 'The case on hand does not warrant transfer of enquiry/investigation to the CBI.'

NEET solution will be found soon: CM

Palaniswami still confident of getting exemption for TN students
Declares open Tiruvottiyur-Maatu Mandhai flyover

NT Bureau

Chennai, July 28:

'We are determined that Tamilnadu must be exempted from NEET. Taking the future prosperity of students into consideration, the State government has been repeatedly forcing the Centre to exempt Tamilnadu students from NEET,' said Chief Minister Edappadi K Palaniswami, speaking to the media after throwing open the Tiruvottiyur-Maatu Mandhai flyover today.

When asked if there is a possibility to bring in an ordinance against the test, he said, 'The State government is handling the situation carefully. I have been consistently stating to our Prime Minister that Tamilnadu must be exempted from NEET. Several Ministers have met Ministry representatives to clarify our stand.'

'A solution that will not be bound by legal hassles will be found,' he said. The Tiruvottiyur-Manali bridge, called Maatu-Mandhai bridge, is 530 metres long and has been built at a cost of Rs 58.05 crore.

Palaniswami, after throwing open the bridge, said, 'Built within six years, the flyover has a record of its own as these projects tend to take up to eight years. However, it could have been completed sooner. Delays were caused as service lanes had to



Chief Minister Edappadi K Palaniswami inaugurating the Tiruvottiyur-Maatu Mandhai flyover in Chennai today.

be laid and there were problems with land acquisition.'

'Between 2006-2011, 32 bridges over railway lines have been built and 29 others were built after that. Eightyfive more such flyovers are under construction in the State at present,' he added.

The Chief Minister said the flyover

will reduce the hassle of people as they need not wait for the railway gates to open any more. 'Being a busy line with over 100 trains passing through, people had to spend a lot of time waiting at the crossing. They need not wait any more. I open this bridge on behalf of the people,' he said.

(from Page 1)

Drama, starring...

has no moral right to comment on our government or people of this country'. The Minister also asked Kamal Haasan whether he was ready to furnish details of tax he had paid for his films.

Taking on the government, the 62 year-old actor had asked people to digitally register instances of graft in the government. 'You should write to them if you had come across corruption in this government. Don't do that through letters or postcards as they will just tear those. Record them digitally and with dignity, he had said.'

The actor in a tweet appealed to his fans and the public to report corruption in the State to ministers concerned online, noting complaints on paper would be torn and thrown away. 'Let a few lakh complaints reach ministers. Will you arrest all? Or will you respond? In the entire south there wouldn't be space for all in jails', the actor tweeted.



DMK working president M K Stalin and former Chief Minister O Panneerselvam had supported the actor. Stalin said, 'In a democracy everyone has the right to question the government.' Meanwhile, Panneerselvam said, 'Tamilnadu Ministers shouldn't speak like threatening Kamal Haasan. The government should respond only to the issues raised.'

Nitish wins floor test in Bihar Assembly

HC refuses to hear RJD's plea against JD (U)-BJP govt formation

Patna, July 28:

Bihar Chief Minister Nitish Kumar today comfortably won the floor test in the Assembly. As per reports, at least 131 MLAs voted in favour of Bihar Chief Minister, while 100 MLAs voted against the confidence motion.

The floor test proceedings began on a stormy note with Tejashwi Yadav of RJD leading the charge against Nitish Kumar and blamed him for dumping the grand alliance for political alliance. RJD MLAs protested in the portico of Assembly, signalling their aggressive mood ahead of the trust vote. Live telecast of House proceedings were prohibited and reporters were not allowed to use their mobile phones inside.

Governor Keshri Nath Tripathi had asked the Chief Minister on Thursday to seek a confidence vote within two days of his swearing in. Kumar, 66, was sworn in Thursday, returning



to the National Democratic Alliance after four years.

The NDA alliance had submitted a list of 132 MLAs to the Governor. These include 71 of JD(U), BJP 53, RLPSP two, LJP two, HAM one and three independents. In the 243-member Bihar Assembly, the RJD has 80 MLAs, the Congress 27 and the CPI-ML has three. Meanwhile, the Patna High Court today refused to hear the RJD's plea challenging the formation of the new BJP-JD (U) government in Bihar. The court said that the hearing is not possible before 31 July.

RJD chief Lalu Prasad Yadav on Thursday said that he is considering a move to appeal in the Supreme Court

against the Governor's decision to allow the Janata Dal (United) (JDU)-Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP) to form a government the state. 'Nitish Kumar has betrayed us. These leaders will do anything for power. I am considering to appeal against the Governor's decision of allowing JDU-BJP to form the government,' Lalu Yadav told media here.

CHANGE OF NAME

I, Shaahaz S/o Abdul Rasheed Khan Born On 04-09-1979 at Tiruvannamalai. (Native District, Tiruvannamalai) Now Presently Residing at No 27/42 Kalkuthirai Thakka Street, Tiruvannamalai Town & District, Tamilnadu, Pincode:606601, Declare That I Have Changed My Name is Thiru Abdul Rasheed Khan Shahansh Kan, and Here After I Shall be Known and Called as Thiru Abdul Rasheed Khan Shahansh Kan.
SHAHAHAZ

SUGAL & DAMANI SHARE BROKERS LIMITED
CIN: L65991TN1993PLC028228
REGD. OFFICE: 'CITY CENTRE PLAZA' (1 FLOOR), 7, ANNA SALAI, CHENNAI - 600 002.

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday the August 08, 2017, at 11:00 A.M. at 'Siyat House', 4th Floor, 961, Poonamallee High Road, Chennai - 600 084 to take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2017.

This intimation is available on the website of the Company viz. www.sugalshare.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com (BSE Limited), where the shares of the Company are listed.
By Order of the Board
For Sugal & Damani Share Brokers Limited
sd/-
Padmavathi Varadarajan
Company Secretary
Place: Chennai
Date: July 28, 2017

Read NEWS TODAY Every Evening

SREE MARUTHI MARINE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd off: No. 1/220, Kamaraj Street, Kelambakkam, Kanchipuram (Dist), Tamil Nadu - 603 103.
(A JOINT VENTURE WITH TIDCO)
Statement of Un-Audited Results for the Year Ended 30th June 2017.
CIN: U24290TN1973PLC006441

PART I		Rs. in lakhs			
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2017	31.03.2017	30.06.2016	31.03.2017 Audited
1	Income from Operations				
	a. Net Sales/Income from operations	0.52	1.27	-	123.20
	b. Other Income	-	4.09	-	4.09
	Total income from Operations (net)	0.52	5.36	-	127.29
2	Expenses				
	a. Production Expenses	58.86	10.69	23.26	73.22
	b. Purchase of Salt	5.93	-	-	11.08
	c. Power & Fuel	8.10	1.86	8.37	15.56
	d. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and Stock-in-trade	(75.06)	24.73	(21.03)	22.11
	e. Employee benefits expenses	5.98	5.53	4.59	19.43
	f. Depreciation and amortisation expense	1.15	1.78	0.94	4.56
	g. Administration & other expenses	5.03	10.27	5.23	27.08
	Total Expenses	9.98	54.85	21.36	173.07
3	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs & exceptional items (1-2)	(9.46)	(49.49)	(21.36)	(45.77)
4	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (3-4)	(9.46)	(49.49)	(21.36)	(45.77)
6	Exceptional items - Profit on Sale of Land	-	-	112.99	112.99
7	Exceptional items - Repairs of bunds due to floods	-	6.70	(65.00)	(58.30)
8	Profit/(+) Loss(-) Ordinary Activities before tax (5-6)	(9.46)	(42.79)	26.64	8.92
9	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-
	- Current Tax	-	(3.39)	5.13	1.74
	- Deferred Tax	-	1.20	-	1.20
10	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (7-8)	(9.46)	(40.60)	21.51	5.98
11	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-
12	Net Profit/(+)Loss(-) for the period (9-10)	(9.46)	(40.60)	21.51	5.98
13	Paid up equity share capital (FV of Rs 10/- each)	78.03	78.03	78.03	78.03
14	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				
	(a) EPS before Extraordinary items for the period for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(1.21)	(5.20)	2.76	0.77
	A. Basic	(1.21)	(5.20)	2.76	0.77
	B. Diluted	(1.21)	(5.20)	2.76	0.77
	(b) EPS after extraordinary items for the period for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(1.21)	(5.20)	2.76	0.77
	A. Basic	(1.21)	(5.20)	2.76	0.77
	B. Diluted	(1.21)	(5.20)	2.76	0.77
	Items exceeding 10% of the total Expenditure				
	Production expenses	58.86	10.69	23.26	73.22
	Power & Fuel	8.10	N/A	8.37	N/A
	Employee Cost	5.98	5.53	4.59	19.43
	Depreciation and amortisation Expense	1.15	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Repairs & maintenance	1.29	N/A	N/A	N/A
A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public shareholding				
	- No. of shares	3,55,236	3,55,236	3,55,236	3,55,236
	- Percentage of shares (as % of the total share capital of the company)	45.52	45.52	45.52	45.52
2	Promoters and promoter group shareholding				
	a) Pledged/encumbered				
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
	b) Non encumbered				
	- Number of shares	4,25,073	4,25,073	4,25,073	4,25,073
	- Percentage of shares (as % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of shares(as % of the total share capital of the company)	54.48	54.48	54.48	54.48
B. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS					
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-	-	-	-
	Received during the quarter	-	-	-	-
	Disposed of during the quarter	-	-	-	-
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-	-	-	-

NOTES:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board Directors at its meeting held on 27th July 2017.
2. In compliance with the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) Notification dated 16th February 2015, announcing the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (Ind As'), the Company has prepared its Financial Statements adopting Ind AS with effect from 1st April 2017 (with transition date of 1st April 2016). Based on SEBI circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016 the Company has opted to present the results for the previous periods / year under Ind AS.
3. Consequent to transition from previous Indian GAAP to Ind AS, there are no significant GAAP adjustments which impact the Profit/Loss for the above period. Further there are no significant adjustments to the net assets as at 1st April 2016 and 31st March 2017 previously reported under the previous GAAP.
4. There is no separate reportable segment as per Accounting Standard - 17 as the operation is related to only one segment.
5. The above un-audited results were reviewed, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 27.07.2017.

Place: Chennai
Date: 27.07.2017

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/- K. GURUMOORTHY
Whole Time Director

India declines to enforce follow-on

Dilruwan Perera wages lone battle for Lanka

Galle, July 28:

India declined to enforce the follow-on after wrapping up a 309-run first-innings lead in Galle. Ravindra Jadeja ended the Sri Lankan innings nine balls after lunch on day three of the first Test today, beating Lahiru Kumara's defensive bat with one that turned just enough to miss the outside edge and hit off stump.



At the non-striker's end was Dilruwan Perera, stranded eight short of a maiden Test hundred. His proactive approach had led Sri Lanka's fight in the morning session, in which Sri Lanka scored 135 runs at just over four an over, while losing three wickets.

Perera, batting above No. 8 for only the sixth time in 31 Test innings, did his best to make up for the absence of the injured Asela Gunaratne from Sri Lanka's line-up, showing not just the skills to survive but also an ability to take calculated risks and keep the scoreboard moving. He showed early intent against the spinners, stepping out to Jadeja in the second over of the day and hitting him flat, over the non-striker's head. Not long after, he went down on one knee and slog-swept the left-arm spinner over midwicket. That was to be the first of four sixes from Perera, two each off Jadeja and R Ashwin.

He took on the quicks too, most notably when he made room against Umesh Yadav to slap and ramp him for two fours, either side of third man, shortly after he had brought up his fifth Test fifty. Umesh kept bowling short - intentionally, with two fielders back on the hook - but did not trouble Perera unduly. In his next over, he flat-batted a pull from outside off to the wide long-on boundary.

ABIRAMI FINANCIAL SERVICES (INDIA) LIMITED
REGD. OFFICE: 'CAPITAL PLACE', 16/50, SOUTH BOAG ROAD, T. NAGAR, CHENNAI - 600 017.
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2017. (Rupees in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.06.2017 (Un-audited)	30.06.2016 (Audited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)
1.	(a) Income from Operations	---	---	---
	(b) Other Operating Income	---	---	---
2.	Expenditure			
	a. Employees cost	1.52	1.72	7.32
	b. Depreciation	3.04	3.44	13.76
	c. Other expenditure	6.00	10.06	27.41
	d. Total	10.56	15.22	48.49
	10% of the total expenditure:			
	Employees cost	1.52	1.72	7.32
	Depreciation	3.04	3.44	13.76
	Repairs & Maintenance	1.15	---	---
	Legal Charges	---	3.12	---
3.	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(10.56)	(15.22)	(48.49)
4.	Other Income	15.77	16.25	56.20
5.	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	5.21	1.03	7.71
6.	Interest - Financial Expenses	0.00	0.05	0.91
7.	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	5.21	0.98	6.80
8.	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	5.21	0.98	6.80
10.	Provision for Taxation	1.06	0.45	1.29
11.	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	4.15	0.53	5.51
12.	Exordinary Item (net of tax expense)	0.00	0.00	0.00
13.	Net Profit/(+) Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	4.15	0.53	5.51
14.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: Rs.10/- per share.)	600.00	600.00	600.00
15.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year.	0.00	0.00	254.77
16.	Earnings Per Share (EPS)			
	(a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.07	0.01	0.09
	(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.07	0.01	0.09
17.	Public Shareholding			
	- Number of Shares	2455000	2455000	2455000
	- Percentage of Shareholding	40.92	40.92	40.92
18.	Promoters and promoter group shareholding			
	a) Pledged/Encumbered			
	- Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NIL	NIL	NIL
	b) Non-encumbered			
	- Number of shares	3545000	3545000	3545000
	- percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100
	- percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	59.08	59.08	59.08

1. The above Financial Results for the Q/E 30th June 2017 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 28/07/2017.
2. The Limited Review report issued by the Statutory Auditor in respect of Financial Results for the Q/E 30/06/2017 was taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 28/07/2017.
3. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever required.
4. Status of Investor Complaints: Pending at the beginning of quarter-NIL. Complaints received and disposed off during the quarter-NIL. Pending at the end of the quarter-NIL.
For Abirami Financial Services (India) Limited (Sd/-)
G.MUTHULAKSHMI
DIRECTOR
Chennai - 600 017
28/07/2017

